

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).6395/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 11/02/2011 in CRLR
No.2018/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF A.P. AT
HYDERABAD)

SHANTI AGARWAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF A.P. AND ORS. Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for stay,exemption from filing c/c of the
impugned order and office report)

Date: 27/04/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.S.U.K.Sagar, Adv
Ms.Bina Madhavan, Adv.
Mr.Karan Kanwal, Adv.
for M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co,Advs.

Mr. D. Mahesh Babu ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Perused the letter dated 25.04.2012. In view of the
request made by learned counsel for the petitioner, two weeks'
time is granted for filing the rejoinder affidavit.

Call thereafter.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Sharda Kapoor)
Court Master